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Official Competition  

Friday 14th, Saturday 15th, Sunday 16th Feb 2025 

Scratchings – Jo Gunn  jo.gunn@me.com. Or 0414 416 362 

 

 Please check your entry (AOR status, pony etc) and advise prior to the event if any 
changes are needed. No changes will be made on the day.  

 This event will be held in accordance with current EA National Dressage Rules and any 
subsequent amendments. The onus is on the competitor to know the rules. 

 The draw position cannot be changed without the permission of the Organising Committee. 
One rider per horse for the entire event. 

 HORS CONCOURS (Non-competitive): Riders wishing to ride HC/NC must declare their 
intention in writing before the start of competition (test). 

 All competitors & officials need to be aware and abide by the principles of the EA Codes of 
Conduct.  
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FINAL DRAW 
Sunday 16th February 2025 

Arena Familiarisation 7.45 - 8.10am (walk outside arena only) 

Indoor 

31 Official Competitive Grand Prix    

   Judge C: Emma Flegman   

  0:10  Judge E: Belinda Snooks   

# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 8:30 6963 Catherine Chittenden NEVERSFELDE SPRINGBOK   AOR 

2 8:40 5856 Amelia Kristan DS BURLINGTON BERTIE     

3 8:50 6219 Helen Macaskill F1 SONNY BILL     

Finish 9:00      
 

Indoor 
28 Official Competitive Intermediate A    

   Judge C: Emma Flegman   
  0:10  Judge E: Belinda Snooks    

# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 9:10 1245 Gordon Pratt ABERDARE MI     

2 9:20 55 Maddison Foster REVELWOOD DESMOND     

3 9:30 2071 Wendy Fitzgerald KH ARION   AOR 

4 9:40 6182 Davena Irish RUBICON I     

Finish 9:50      
 

Indoor 
27 Official Competitive Intermediate I    

   Judge C: Emma Flegman   
  0:09  Judge E: Belinda Snooks   

# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 10:15 577 Lucy Payne HENSON PARK J LO   AOR 

2 10:24 2630 Rachel Wessel BELLAGIO 11 (IMP)   AOR 

3 10:33 693 Riley Alexander NEW STAR LP     

4 10:42 1763 Karma Wilson FERNLEIGH FLORENTINA   AOR 

5 10:51 856 Justin Worthy MAYBELLE NEGRONI     

6 11:00 5565 Tia Rose Mckenzie FRANZISCO RW     

7 11:09 7578 Miranda Coulson DYRRING PARK CRISTIANO   AOR 

Finish 11:18      
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Indoor 

29 Official Competitive Intermediate B     

   Judge C Belinda Snooks    
  0:09  Judge E: Judy Atkinson    

# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 12:10 2071 Wendy Fitzgerald KH ARION   AOR 

Finish 12:19      

       

Indoor 
      

30 Official Competitive Intermediate II    

   Judge C Belinda Snooks    
  0:09  Judge E: Judy Atkinson    

# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 12:20 3669 Denise Rogan GRECO     

Finish 12:30      
 

Indoor 

26 Official Competitive Prix St George  
Indoor Division    

   Judge C: Judy Atkinson    

  0:10  Judge E: Ann-Marie Lourey   
# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 12:40 4838 Celeste Amezdroz SF AUSTIN     

2 12:50 134 Riley Alexander CJP ZIKONIC     

3 13:00 P1071 Dorothy Murchie OVERFLOW DASHERS DELIGHT PNY AOR 

4 13:10 5565 Tia Rose Mckenzie FRANZISCO RW     

5 13:20 1351 Shane Ackerley DOMINIQUE DE SANDRO   AOR 

6 13:30 856 Justin Worthy MAYBELLE NEGRONI     

7 13:40 P089 Samantha Miles LITTLE PADDOCKS GIFT PNY   

8 13:50 282 Emmanuelle Josz SPH FOU DE TOI     

9 14:00 407 John Thompson ASTON MI     

10 14:10 693 Riley Alexander NEW STAR LP     
Finish 14:20      
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Arena Familiarisation 7.45 - 8.10am (walk outside arena only) 

Arena 2A 
26a Official Competitive Prix St George     

   Judge C: Judy Atkinson    
  0:09  Judge B: Karen Crommelin   

# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 8:30 134 Riley Alexander CJP ZIKONIC     

2 8:39 577 Lucy Payne HENSON PARK J LO   AOR 

3 8:48 1445 Jessica Colussi RUMOURS REGARDLESS   AOR 

4 8:57 68 Michele Olivier MAYBELLE MATILDA     

5 9:06 5007 Celeste Amezdroz BYALEE BRAVEHEART     

Finish 9:15      
 

Arena 2A 

23 Official Competitive Preliminary 1.2    

   Judge C: Judy Atkinson    
  0:09  Judge B: Ann-Marie Lourey   

# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 10:00 776 Emmersen Mitchell BROADWAY GLAMOUR     

2 10:09 3535 Tess Gunn EGO JOLY     

3 10:18 9919 Nancy Truscott BLENHEIM PARK REGAL REIGN   AOR 

4 10:27 620 Amelia Kristan STEALTH MODE     

5 10:36 7132 Angela Begg BELSTONE ELLIE   AOR 

6 10:45 P1407 Sandra Mills HAMLOT PARK SECRET SONG PNY AOR 

7 10:54 8189 Sienna Stanton JGE ALCEA     

Finish 11:03      

       

       
21 Closed Un-Restricted Preliminary 1.2    

   Judge C: Judy Atkinson    
  0:09  Judge B: Ann-Marie Lourey   

# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 11:03 8685 Natalie Miller SOL   AOR 

Finish 11:12      
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Arena 2A 
25 Official Competitive Novice 2.2    

   Judge C: Kay Barney    
  0:09      

# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 11:40 8085 Denise Rogan FREALYN     

2 11:49 1906 Riley Alexander GLENHILL QUATERSTAR     

3 11:58 8263 Carly Cappielli CLARE DOWNS ALLEY CAT   AOR 

4 12:07 P500 Viv Motbey TAHVO FF PNY   

5 12:16 8540 Mary Holman FAIRWAYS DA VINCI   AOR 

6 12:25 1038 Kim Mayer IRISH SHADOW   AOR 

7 12:34 2996 Jayne Ferguson ROXETTE TD HC AOR 

8 12:43 6476 Layla Kropp BANGALOW GOLD     

9 12:52 7249 Lucy Payne HENSON PARK CONFESSION   AOR 

10 13:01 P911 Georgia Suttie KAEWING DARTAGNAN PNY   

11 13:10 641 Jessica Callus ABER DIOR MI     

12 13:19 1329 Robert Schmerglatt DOMINATION     

13 13:28 2271 Grace O'Toole VESPER MARTINI   AOR  

14 13:37 9515 Natalie Miller KPH CRUMPET   AOR 

Finish 13:46      
 

Arena 2A 
FEI Grade V Intermediate Test A Judge C: Emma Flegman   

  0:09   Judge E: Julie Jones   
# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 14:15 6250 Heidi Ford RIKAARDT H     

       
FEI Grade IV Grand Prix Test B     

2 14:24 71 Helen Batson DEVINE MI     

Finish 14:33      
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Arena Familiarisation 7.45 - 8.10am (walk outside arena only) 

Arena 2B 
24 Official Competitive Novice 2.1    

   Judge C: Gillian Hill    
  0:09  Judge E: Kelly O'Keefe    

# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 8:30 7132 Angela Begg BELSTONE ELLIE   AOR 

2 8:39 P500 Viv Motbey TAHVO FF PNY   

3 8:48 8189 Sienna Stanton JGE ALCEA     

4 8:57 P1407 Sandra Mills HAMLOT PARK SECRET SONG PNY AOR 

5 9:06 8540 Mary Holman FAIRWAYS DA VINCI   AOR 

6 9:15 9515 Natalie Miller KPH CRUMPET   AOR 

7 9:24 1906 Riley Alexander GLENHILL QUATERSTAR     

8 9:33 8263 Carly Cappielli CLARE DOWNS ALLEY CAT   AOR 

        BREAK     

9 10:10 8085 Denise Rogan FREALYN     

10 10:19 P911 Georgia Suttie KAEWING DARTAGNAN PNY   

11 10:28 1038 Kim Mayer IRISH SHADOW   AOR 

12 10:37 6476 Layla Kropp BANGALOW GOLD     

13 10:46 2996 Jayne Ferguson ROXETTE TD HC AOR 

14 10:55 2271 Grace O'Toole VESPER MARTINI   AOR 

15 11:04 641 Jessica Callus ABER DIOR MI     

16 11:13 7249 Lucy Payne HENSON PARK CONFESSION   AOR 

17 11:22 3535 Tess Gunn EGO JOLY     

Finish 11:31      
 

Arena 2B 
20 Closed Un-Restricted Preliminary 1.1    

   Judge C: Emma Flegman   
  0:09      

# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 12:00 8685 Natalie Miller SOL   AOR 

       
22 Official Competitive Preliminary 1.1     

   Judge C: Emma Flegman   
  0:09      

# Draw Time Bridle Rider Horse     

1 12:10 620 Amelia Kristan STEALTH MODE     

2 12:19 776 Emmersen Mitchell BROADWAY GLAMOUR     

3 12:28 9919 Nancy Truscott BLENHEIM PARK REGAL REIGN   AOR 

Finish 12:37      
 

 

 

 

  


